DISTRICT I P.O.Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II

1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Azteo, NM 87410

DISTRICT

Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesta, NM 88211-0719

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-129 Revised 4-1-91

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088

NFO Permit No	2-887				
	(For Division Use Only)				

## APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 306 (See Rule 306 and Rule 1129)

A. Applicant Bird Creek Resources, Inc.	
whose address is 1412 S. Boston, Suite 500, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74119	
hereby requests an exception to Rule 306 for 180 days or until	
November 1 1997 for the following described tank battery (or LACT):	
Name of Lease Dunn #2 Name of Pool Herradura Delaware	
Location of Battery: Unit Letter D Section 25 Township 225 Range 27E	
Number of wells producing into battery	
1 OPOPP	•
B. Best spot of product of the second of the	
of gas to be flared is 35 MCF; Value \$66	
C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility:	
LG & E Pipeline	
D. Distance 100' Estimated cost of connection \$5,000,00	
D. Distance	
B. This exception is requested for the following reasons: This well is a pumping well with	
associated casinghead gas @ 30PSI. The LG & E Pipeline is running	
at 550 PSI and would require a compressor that would burn most of th	e
gas for fuel. Highland Gas is supposed to lay a low pressure line	
	re line _
by us in about 6 months. We would like to wait until the low pressu	
OPERATOR is available. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	
OPERATOR  I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is Division have been complied of material and belief.	
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
Signature Clary. Cler By By	<u> </u>
Title	
*Title Wade J. Alexander, Production-Manager	
Date 5-19-97 Telephone No. (918) 582-7713 Date	

<sup>\*</sup> Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

## Nubinut 3 Copics Appropriate District Office DISTRICT 1 P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SINCE OF INCH INICATED

 $\Gamma^{\mu\nu}$ ergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departr

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION

Form C-104 Revised 1-1-89 See Instructions at Bottom of Page

OGRID 2408 Prop Code 2063

	TC	TRAN	ISPO	RT OIL /	TAN DNA	JRAL GA					
BIRD CREEK RESOURCES, INC.							Well APINa 30-015-29369				
1412 South Boston - Suite 550, Tulsa, OK 74119-3628							Williams				
· — —	Oil Oil Casinghead (		rensporte Dry Gas Condenss		Other	(Please explai	n)	MAY - B	1997		
hange of operator give name disaddress of previous operator									1517		
DESCRIPTION OF WELL A	ND LEAS	E	Hen	ndin	Red	Oelawa	20	% ±	+ +1		
DUNN			Pool Nan De Las		g Formation	1655	Kind of	Lease ederal or Fee	Lea Fe	<b>⊯</b> Na ee	
Unit Letter D	: 107	7	Pest Pro	m The _No		578	Face	From The We	est	Line	
Section 25 Township	22 Sou			27 East		IPM,	Eddy			County	
I. DESIGNATION OF TRANS	SPORTER	OF OI	L AND	NATUI	RAL GAS						
lane of Authorized Transporter of Oil EOTT (Enron Transporta	at <del>10</del> n an	d Trac	ling)		Address (Gim P.O. Bo	x 1188,	Houston,	TX 7525	l-1188		
Jame of Authorized Transporter of Casing	hed Gu eline C	ad Gas XX or Dry Gas Address (Give address to will 2777 Stemmons F					<b>tich appromd</b> reeway -	copy of this for SUite 70	<b>тію be se</b> 00, Dall	7520 as,TX	
f well produces oil or liquids, we location of tanks.	Unit S	<b>S≪.</b> 25	<b>Twp</b> 22S	Rga. 27E	is gas actually not ye		When	May :	5, 1997		
this production is commingled with that five COMPLETION DATA ///	rom any othe	r lease or p	pool, giv	comming	ing order numb	ber:					
Designate Type of Completion		Oil Well	١	las Well	New Well	Workover	Deepen	Plug Back	Same Res'v	Diff Resiv	
Dae Spudded March 28, 1997	Apr	Date Compl. Ready to Prod. April 30, 1997			Total Depth 4575 '			P.B.T.D. 4553'			
Jevauoas ( <i>DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.</i> ) 3066'		Name of Producing Formation Delaware			Top Oil/Oss Psy 4512'			Tubing Depth 45341			
Perforations Between 4512 - 4522'	Hydra	Jet -	- 4 s	lots		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Depth Casing	Shoe		
					CEMENTI						
HOLE SIZE		J-5			<del> </del> -	<b>DEPTH SE</b> 550	<u> </u>	S	ACKS CEM 295	ENT	
12 1/4 7 7/8	5 1/2		LT		<del> </del>	4575		<del> </del>	1130		
, ,,,	1 3 17 5				<del>                                       </del>		·	<del>                                     </del>	17.7	<del>2-</del> 1 1	
	<del>                                     </del>			<del></del>	<del> </del>				Feel ;	-97	
V. TEST DATA AND REQUES OIL WELL (Test must be after to Date Firm New Oil Run To Tank		nal volum					llowable for th pump, gas lýt,		·truy	Diek	
May 1, 1 <b>9</b> 97		y 1,	1997		Pump		y-141 <b>(</b> — 141)	••••			
Length of Test 24 hours	Tubing Pre	2(	00 ps	i	Casing Pres	10		Choka Siza			
Actual Prod. During Test 202 bbls oil & water	r Oil - Bbla.		19		Water - Bbl	183		GM- MCF	m		
GAS WELL								<del></del>			
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D	Leagth of	Test		<del></del>	Bbls. Coad	en sa te /MMCF	-	Gravity of C	ondensate	<del></del> -	
leating Method (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing P.	Tubing Pressure (Shut-in)			Casing Pressure (Shut-in)			Choke Size			
VI. OPERATOR CERTIFIC  1 hereby certify that the rules and regularistic have been complied with and is true and complete to the best of my	ulations of the	e Oil Cons	ervation iven abo		Da			/ATION			
Miccoll Cirl						!	DISTRICT I	SUPERVI	OR		
Signalure RADE J. ALEXANDER Production Mgr.  Printed Name Title				MAY 1 2 1997							
May 2, 1997	(	918) 5	Tille 82-77 elephone	713	Titl	e					

<sup>1)</sup> Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordan with Dula 111